Rule 4.34

(a) Insert full name of

company

{b) Insert full name and

addresses

(c) Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference

(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act
1986

To the Regstrar of Companies

Name of Company
{a) Ultralase Acquisitions Limited

I'We (b)

Simon Harris

ReSolve Partners LLP
One America Square
Crosswall

London

EC3N 2L

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For Official Use

Company Number

| 06468119

Mark Supperstone
ReSolve Partners LLP
One America Square
Crosswall

London

EC3N 2L

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company's

affairs as at (c)

Signed %"“

Date 21 November 2013

ReSolve Partners LLP
One America Square
Crosswall

London

EC3N 2L

Liquidation Section

For Official Use
Post Room

s

26/11/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CvL

{a) Insert name
and eddress of
reg:stered office
of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of Affairs

Form 4,19

Name of Comparty Company number
Ultralase Acquisitions Limited 06468119
Statement as to the affars of (a) Ultralase Acquisitions Limited

96 Bristet Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, B5 7XJ, UK

Onthe (b) 19 November 2013 , the date that the Company entered Liquidation

Statemant of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs of the above named company as al {) 19 November 2013

the date that the company entered liquidation

Full name Joh(ﬁatpn/e-‘—‘\_\

7. 3
Signed x&@d”&

~J
Dated \a,  ANRdyma,oe2 L\Y




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill
Total assets subject to fixed charge

Less amounts owing under fixed charge
Fixed charge surplus / (deficit)

Assets subject to floating charge
Cash

Intercompany debtors

Plant and equipment

Fixtures and fittings

Other - Prepayments

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Other
Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available to
preferential creditors

Ko

Signature

Book Value Estimated to
Realise

£ £

18,411,641 -
18,411,641 R
(68,000,000) (68,000,000}
(49,588,359) (68,000,000)

503,087

12,500

515,587

515,587

—

Date \S NoOVve R oz Lo 2



A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Preferential creditors

Employees

Redundancy Payments Office

Total preferential claims

Estimated surplus/{deficit) as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges (b/f from fixed charge shortfall)
Estimated surplus/(deficit) of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured claims

Trade creditors

Employees

Related party creditors

HM Revenue & Customs

Total unsecured claims

Estimated surplus/(deficit) as regards non-preferential creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary shares

Total shareholding
Estimated total (deficit)/surplus as regards members

&~
Signature )

Estimated to Realise
£

68,000,000

(68,000,000)

(68,000,000)

8,875,363

8,875,363

(76,875,363)

3,683,686

3,693,686

(80,469,049)

7
Date =N NN Lo 5




Cop, Py o 0

aneubig

00'€9£'628°9/ Si0UPaID |eJo)
00'€9£'5/8'8 SIO}PaID PAINdasun [e30)
00 00+'02 3N ‘TXL 58 'weybuiuig ‘uo)seqbp3 ‘peoy joisug g6 pajiwr 310D ase(enin
00 2L1'GB N ‘FXZ 68 ‘weyBuiwing ‘uoiseqbp3 ‘peoy jojsug 96 paywW ugng sselen
papwi Auabing

00 b1 iyl MN ‘X2 8 ‘weyBuiung ‘uojseqbp3 ‘peoy (o1sug 96 BAIIELSY 10} BNUSD UCPUOT BY L
00 Z88'¥8S'8 MN ‘XL 68 ‘weybuiwag ‘vojseqbp3 'peoy joisug 96 pajwiy aseeyn
00 000°G1L MN rXZ 68 ‘weybuiwng ‘uo)seqbpg ‘peoy joisug 96 pajun oiuD) Jasen aAg abpuquern
00 052°8} MM ‘rXL 68 ‘weybuiwng ‘uoiseqBp3 ‘peoy |ojsug 96 pajwi dnoi9 DATD
S10}Ipa1d pPaindasun

00°000'000°'89 S10J1paId PaINoas [Bjo]
00 000'000'89 (101081103) IS0UqLUY SN pue JiN
S10}1p212 PAINDAG

3 199p JO Junowy SSaIpPY JUBLIIEID 1O JONPIID JO JWEN

uoissassod s Auedwod ayy ul Apadosd ayy Jano a1 jo uohusial Bulie)d sioypald pue sa21AI9s 10 Spoob Jo Alddns ay) jo aoueape ul pied sjunotue Butuwied
$J3LUOISND pue sjuawasibe ajes jeuohipuod 1o Buises) [aReys ‘aseyaind-sliy JSpun s:oppasn AUB AJJUapl pUB SIO)PaID HE 2pNjoUl ISNW NOA 10N

s10)pasn Auedwon - g




aineubig

00°989'¢65'E 989°c65°C

00 989'€6G € 00t 989'c6G'c  AeupiQ paywiy dnoig xewndQ asejel)n
3 Burpjoy 3 anjea saleys

JO anjeA [E10]  ||eLHWON Jo JaquinN aJeys jo adA} (apooisod yym) ssaippy| 1aquiaus 10 J3p|OYaAIRYS JO SWEN

staqua Auedwon -9




